    SPECIFICATION  FOR  APPROVAL
Description:   Power Dissipation Mount Fixed Resistors
Parts corresponding to RoHS Compliant:  2005-Apr.-1
Royal Electronic Factory (Thailand) Co., Ltd.
20/1-2 Moo 2 Klong-Na, Muang
Chachoengsao 24000, Thailand
Tel: +66-38-822404-8
Fax: +66 38-981190  /  823765

                   This specification for approval relates to Power Dissipation Mount Fixed Resistors manufactured by
      ROYALOHM 's specifications.
 2. Type designation:
                  The type designation shall be in the following form:
         ( Ex.) PDM 50 W F 5.1Ω
  Type Power Rating Resistance Nominal
Tolerance Resistance
3. Ratings:
                 Ratings shall be shown in the table 1.
Table 1
Type
Rated Power  at 70℃
Rated Ambient Temp.
Operating Temp. Range
Resistance Range
3.1 Power rating:
Resistors shall have a power rating based on continuous full load operation at an
ambient temperature of 70 ℃
3.2 Voltage rating:
Resistors shall have a rated direct-current (DC) continuous working voltage or an approximate
sine-wave root-mean-square (RMS) alternating-current (AC) continuous working voltage at commercial-
line frequency and waveform corresponding to the power rating , as determined from the
following formula:
√ P x R
Where : RCWV  =  Rated DC or RMS AC continuous working voltage at commercial-line frequency and
 waveform  (volt)
     P  =  Power Rating  (watt)
     R  =  Nominal Resistance  (ohm)
3.3 Storage Condition
The performance of these products, including the solderability, is guaranteed for a year from the date
of arrival at your company, provided that they remain packed as they were when delivered and stored
at a temperature of 25°C ± 5°C and a relative humidity of 60%RH ± 10%RH
Even within the above guarantee periods, do not store these products in the following conditions.
Otherwise, their electrical performance and/or solderability may be deteriorated, and the packaging materials
(e.g. taping materials) may be deformed or deteriorated, resulting in mounting failures.
1. In salty air or in air with a high concentration of corrosive gas, such as Cl2, H2S, NH3, SO2, or NO2
2. In direct sunlight
  Part No.:  PDM050FxxxxB00Customer:    TRELIK
RCWV   =
PDM
25 ℃
-55℃ --- +275℃
5.1Ω ~ 20KΩ
50W
Page 1. 2013/10/11--Version: 1
CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT
Derating Curve:
4. Construction:
No.
1
2
3
4
5
6
Power Dissipation Mount Fixed Resistors
Material Generic Name
Ceramic Rod
Resistance Wire
Confirmation List of Material
Plastic Molding Compound
Cap
Aluminium Shell
Terminal Lead
Page 2. 2013/10/11--Version: 1
CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT
5. Characteristic :
Dielectric No evidence of flashover, 4.7 Resistors shall be clamped in the trough
withstanding mechanical damage, arcing of a 90° metallic V-block and shall be tested at
voltage or insulation break down. AC potential respectively for 60 +10/ -0 secs.
4.8 Natural resistance change per temp.
degree centigrade.
Temperature <20Ω  ± 400 PPM/℃ R2-R1      x106     (PPM/℃)